



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11834/2021 & CM APPL. 36590/2021, CM APPL.
29542/2022

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORTION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh with
Ms. Punam Singh, Advocates

versus

MUKESH Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 12007/2021 & CM APPL. 37139/2021, CM APPL.
29543/2022

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh with
Ms. Punam Singh, Advocates

versus

SH. HARIKISHAN Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 12299/2021 & CM APPL. 38612/2021, CM APPL.
38613/2021, CM APPL. 29311/2022

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh with
Ms. Punam Singh, Advocates

versus

SH. SUDHIR Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Advocate



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
% **26.08.2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondents and reply to the application under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

Let the same be filed positively within four weeks.

List on 17th November, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 26, 2022
st