



\$~32, 33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11834/2021 & CM APPL. 36590/2021 - Stay, CM APPL.
29542/2022 -17-B -Reply filed
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORTION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh (CGSC).

versus

MUKESH Respondent
Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Ms. Meghna De,
Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 12007/2021 & CM APPL. 37139/2021 -Stay, CM APPL.
29543/2022 -17-B -Reply filed.
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh (CGSC).

versus

SH. HARIKISHAN Respondent
Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Ms. Meghna De,
Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 12299/2021 & CM APPL. 38612/2021 –Stay, CM APPL.
38613/2021 -Ex.
CM APPL. 29311/2022 -17-B -Reply filed.
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh (CGSC).

versus

SH. SUDHIR Respondent
Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Ms. Meghna De,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI



ORDER
10.03.2023

%

1. The matter has been taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared a holiday.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted time to make submissions. On the next date, the Court will also consider the respondent's pending application under Section 17 (B) of the Industrial Disputes Act.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date.
4. The record also shows that till date, in **W.P.(C) 11834/2021**, the petitioner has not deposited 25% of the awarded amount as directed vide the order dated 21.08.2021 which was a pre-condition for stay of the impugned award. In case, the said amount is not deposited within four weeks, the interim order dated 21.08.2021 will automatically stand vacated.
5. List on 11.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 10, 2023

al