



\$~69 to 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11834/2021 & CM APPL. 36590/2021**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate
versus

MUKESH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 12007/2021 & CM APPL. 37139/2021**

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate
versus

SH. HARIKISHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 12299/2021 & CM APPL. 38612/2021 & 38613/2021**

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate
versus

SH. SUDHIR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **07.01.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. Relist on 10.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 7, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any