



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11834/2021 and CM APPL. 36590/2021**

MUNICIPAL CORPORTION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Varsha Arya,
Advocate.

versus

MUKESH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Meghna De,
Ms. L. Gangmei and Mr. Nitai
Hinduja, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. Both sides are represented.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondent that the direction contained in the order dated 10.07.2025 has not been completed with so far by the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for getting instructions in the matter.
4. List on 07.01.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/kd