



\$~43 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11834/2021, CM APPL. 36590/2021

MUNICIPAL CORPORTION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: None

versus

MUKESH

.....Respondent

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 12007/2021, CM APPLs. 37139/2021, 71597/2025

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: None

versus

SH. HARIKISHAN

.....Respondent

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 12299/2021, CM APPLs. 38612/2021, 38613/2021,
72356/2025

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: None

versus

SH. SUDHIR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

As Lawyers are abstaining from appearing in Court today, in the
interest of justice, renotify on 03.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 15, 2026/rd